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Staff Members of the Biology Department  

University email Specialization 
Academic 

degree 
Name (quadrilateral) S 

b.boqami@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Parasitology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Bander Mueid 

Mokad Albogami 

(Dean of College of 

Sciences) 

1.  

aa.majrashi@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant ecology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Ali Abdullah Ali 

Majrashi 

(Dean of Student 

Affairs) 

2.  

a.alghamdi@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Entomology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Akram Saleh Al-

Ghamdi 
3.  

h.alyasi@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant ecology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Hatim Matuq Al-

Yasi (Head of Biology 

Department) 

4.  

altalhi@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Bacteriology 
Professor 

Dr. Abdullah Dakheel 

Altalhi 
5.  

abahobail@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Mycology 
Professor 

Dr. Abdulaziz Salem 

Saeed Bahabeel 
6.  

a.hissa@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Phycology 
Professor 

Dr. Ahmed Abdel-

Salam Hassan Issa 
7.  

a.gaber@tu.edu.sa 

Biotechnology 

Molecular 

Genetics 

 Professor 
Dr. Ahmed Gaber 

Ahmed Mahmoud 
8.  

e.gado@tu.edu.sa 

Microbiology 

Fungal plant 

diseases 

Professor 
Dr. Emad Eldein Ali 

Mostafa Gado 
9.  

mharbi@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Animal physiology 
 Professor 

Dr. Mohammad Salem 

Al-Harbi 
10.  

mafawzy@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Phycology 
Professor 

Dr. Mustafa Ahmed 

Fawzy Mahmoud 
11.  

t.aboseree@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant ecology 
Professor 

Dr. Tarek Mohamed 

Galal Hussein 
12.  

y.khattab@tu.edu.sa Zoology Professor Dr. Yassir Awad Al-13.  
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University email Specialization 
Academic 

degree 
Name (quadrilateral) S 

Fish nutrition Said Khattab 

a.noureldeen@tu.edu.sa 

Zoology 

Invertebrates and 

Parasitology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Ahmed Hammad 

Noureldeen 
14.  

aabaazeem@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Fungicides 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Alaa Abdulaziz 

Baazeem 
15.  

b.elsayed@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant physiology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Bassem Nabil 

Rashad Alsayed 

(Coordinator of the 

College of Science) 

16.  

a.esmat@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant physiology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Esmat Farouk Ali 

Ahmed 
17.  

fetyben@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Bacteriology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Fethi Habib Ben 

Abdallah 
18.  

m.khyate@tu.edu.sa 

Microbiology 

Molecular 

Genetics 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Mohamed 

Mahmoud Hassan Ali 
19.  

mafadl@tu.edu.sa 

Botany 

Plant classification 

and flora 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Mohammed Ahmed 

Mohammed Abdullah 
20.  

o.zaied@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Invertebrates 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Amor Zaied Ali 

Hedfi 
21.  

s.alwaleedi@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Physiology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Saeed Abdullah Ali 

Al Walidi 
22.  

w.omar@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Animal ecology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Wael Abdel-

Moneim Omar Abdalla 
23.  

atefali@tu.edu.sa  
Botany 

Plant physiology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Atef Fathy Ahmed 

Ali 
24.  

ao.attia@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant Genetics 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Attia Omar Attia 

Attia 
25.  

a.sabri@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Molecular Biology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Ayman Mahmoud 

Sabry 
26.  

e.elhallous@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Molecular Biology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Ehab Ismail Yousef 

Mustafa El-Hallous 
27.  
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University email Specialization 
Academic 

degree 
Name (quadrilateral) S 

es.dessouky@tu.edu.sa 
Biotechnology 

Plant genetics 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Eldessoky Salman 

Dessoky 
28.  

f.alharthi@tu.edu.sa 
Molecular Biology 

and Genetics 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Fahad Eidhah 

Alharthi 
29.  

hmseberi@tu.edu.sa 

Zoology 

Cytology and 

Histology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Hassan Mohamed 

Abdel Rahman 
30.  

i.mabrouk@tu.edu.sa 
Biochemistry 

Molecular Biology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Imed Amer Al-

Mabrouk 
31.  

i.ismail@tu.edu.sa 

Botany  

Plant 

biotechnology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Ismail Ahmed 

Ismail 
32.  

j.alorabi@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Molecular Biology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Jamal Awad 

Abdullah Al-Orabi 
33.  

k.youssef@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant physiology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Kamel Youssef Al-

Rizki Hessini 
34.  

m.fadl@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Mycology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Mohamed Fadl 

Allah Abdel-latef Awad 
35.  

Almalki.m@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Animal ecology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Mohammed Saleh 

Mohammed Al-Malki 
36.  

m.sayd@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Invertebrates 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Montaser Mohamed 

Sayed Mohamed 

Hassan 

37.  

i.malki@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Histology 
Lecturer 

Mr. Ibraheem Musfer 

Almalki 
38.  

msmarshadi@tu.edu.sa 

Botany 

Classification of 

floral plants 

Lecturer 
Mr. Mansour Shuqayr 

Ateeq Alotaibi 
39.  

m. alhumedi@tu.edu.sa  
Zoology 

Animal physiology 
Lecturer 

Mr. Mohammed Salem 

Hamed Alhumedi  
40.  

fawaz.i@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant physiology 
Demonstrator 

Mr. Fawaz Ibrahim 

Saeed Al-Zahrani 
41.  

ab.aidrous@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Abubakor Sheke 

Alaidrous 
42.  



  

 

  4 

University email Specialization 
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bt.alshareef@tu.edu.sa 
Bachelor Lab 

technician 

Mr. Bassam Thoulab 

Alshareef 
43.  

h.hatim@tu.edu.sa 
Bachelor Lab 

technician 

Mr. Hatem Saud Al-

Dhasi  
44.  

r.eskindrany@tu.edu.sa 
Bachelor Lab 

technician 

Mr. Rakan Ali 

Iskndrany  
45.  

s.alqthami@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Said Saeed Owaif 

Al-Gethami  
46.  

salsuwat@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Samy Mosaifir 

Alsowat 
47.  

s.alharthi@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 
Mr. Sultan Ali Alharthi 48.  

a.raja@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Abdul-Rahman 

Raga Al-Dahasy 
49.  

az.zahrani@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Abdulaziz Saad 

Aljoudi  
50.  

a.alfaaqeh@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Abdulaziz 

Abdulrhman Alfgih 
51.  

aatyah@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Abdullah Hassan 

Alzahrani 
52.  

f.wagdani@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Fawaz Hassan Al-

Wagdany 
53.  

m.basfar@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Mohamed Saleh 

Busfur 
54.  

mansour@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Mr. Mansour Hassan 

Alsegir 
55.  

a.nawaf@tu.edu.sa Bachelor Administrator 
Mr. Nawaf Mshl 

Almutiry 
56.  
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University email Specialization 
Academic 

degree 
Name (quadrilateral) S 

amohamed@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Invertebrates 
Professor 

Dr. Amaal 

Mohammadein Ahmed 

Mohamed 

1.  

halwani@tu.edu.sa 

Microbiology 

Medical 

Bacteriology 

Professor 
Dr. Eman Mohammed 

Salah Halawani 
2.  

j.ali@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Parasitology 
Professor 

Dr. Jamilah Saeed Ali 

Al-Malki 
3.  

lamiaa.a@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Virology 
Professor 

Dr. Lamia Abdelhamid 

Ahmed  
4.  

n.nashwa@tu.edu.sa 

Microbiology 

Bacteriology and 

Immunology 

Professor 
Dr. Nashwa Abdelsalam 

Ezzeldeen Ibrahim 
5.  

naahmed@tu.edu.sa  

Zoology 

Cytology and 

Histopathology 

Professor 
Dr. Nibal Abdulaliem 

Hassan Ahmed 
6.  

a.m.yacoub@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Marine Science 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Amal Mohamed 

Yacoub Othman 
7.  

fa.ahmad@tu.edu.sa 

Zoology 

Synthesis of 

proteins 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Faizah Ahmed 

Abdullah Al-Malki 
8.  

f.alsalmi@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Animal physiology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Fawziah Abdul 

Razzak Al-Salmi 
9.  

mfmahmoud@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant physiology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Mona Fawzy Abou 

Elhamd Mahmoud 
10.  

m.yassmin@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Mycology 

Associate 

Professor 

Dr. Yassmin Mohamed 

Shebani Abdelsamia 

Ahmed 

11.  

a.safier@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Mycology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Abeer Safir 

Alqurashi 
12.  

amany.g@tu.edu.sa 

Microbiology 

Bacteriology and 

Mycology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Amany Gomaa 

Ibrahim Ali Rayaa 
13.  

Awthomali@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Animal Ecology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Asma Waslallah 

Berki Althomali 
14.  
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and Behavior 

aibraheem@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant ecology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Asmaa Abdelnaby 

Adlan Ibraheem 
15.  

a.t.thobaiti@tu.edu.sa 

Botany 

Molecular 

Taxonomy 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Ashwaq Talea 

Althobaiti 
16.  

jabaqami@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Cytology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Jawaher Jahz Afas 

Alboqami 
17.  

shimaa76sl@tu.edu.sa 

Zoology 

Embryology and 

comparative 

anatomy 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Hamida Hamdi 

Mohamed Ismail 
18.  

hunida.a@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant physiology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Houneida 

Abdelrazaq Mohamed 

Attia 

19.  

lm.al-masoudi@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Taxonomy 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Luluah Mohammed 

Al-Masoudi  
20.  

maha.ak@tu.edu.sa 
Microbiology 

Bacteriology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Maha Abdelfattah 

Ahmed Khalil 
21.  

mjbinali@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Animal physiology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Manel Algami Ben 

Ali 
22.  

m.moasa@tu.edu.sa  

Botany 

Cytology and 

Genetics 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Maissa Mohamed 

Morsi Abdel-Mohsen 
23.  

m.abdoo@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant Ecology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Muneera Abdo 

Saleh Mohammed 
24.  

naotaibi@tu.edu.sa 

Microbiology 

Marine 

Microbiology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Najwa Aziz Al-

Otaibi 
25.  

n.takth@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Plant Genetics 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Najla Amin Al-

Kashgry 
26.  

n.nahed@tu.edu.sa 

Zoology 

Genetics, 

Histology & 

Cytology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Nahed Ahmed 

Hussein Ahmed 
27.  
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Academic 

degree 
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n.alotaibi@tu.edu.sa Entomology 
Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Noura Jahaz 

Alotaibi 
28.  

r.hasan@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Animal physiology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Rasha 

Abdulrahman Ibrahim 

Al-Eisa 

29.  

reham.z@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Physiology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Reham Zakaria 

Moustafa Mohamed 

Hamza 

30.  

w.alotaibi@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Animal Ecology 

Assistant 

Professor 

Dr. Wafaa Mohamed 

Maady Al-Otaibi 
31.  

h.thawab@tu.edu.sa 

Zoology 

Cell biology and 

genetics 

Lecturer 
Mrs. Haya Saad 

Thawab Al-Khammash 
32.  

abrar.a@tu.edu.sa 
Botany 

Taxonomy 
Demonstrator 

Mrs. Abrar Anas 

Khawj 
33.  

noha.t@tu.edu.sa General Biology Demonstrator 
Mrs. Noha Turki 

Althagafi 
34.  

rowa.z@tu.edu.sa 
Zoology 

Embryology 
Demonstrator 

Mrs. Rowa Kamal 

Abdulwahab Abdullah 

Zarah 

35.  

bsa.s@tu.edu.sa 
Biology 

Plant physiology 

English 

Teacher 

Mrs. Badreyah Saud 

Algethami 
36.  

a.kashgari@tu.edu.sa Bachelor Administrator 
Amaal Abdulrahim 

Qashqari 
37.  

t.alsamhan@tu.edu.sa Master’s degree 
Lab 

technician 

Tahani Nasser Rashed 

Al Smhan 
38.  

hanan.a.a@tu.edu.sa Master’s degree 
Lab 

technician 

Hanan Abdullah 

Alghamdi 
39.  

a.reemm@tu.edu.sa Master’s degree 
Lab 

technician 

Reem Mohammed Wosl  

Al Nefaie  
40.  

sh.b@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Shrooq Mohammed 

Albakrey 
41.  

sh.alkmash@tu.edu.sa Bachelor Administrator Shuaa Hamid Alkmash  42.  
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g.salim@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Ghsana Salim 

Alhshiapry 
43.  

fatin@tu.edu.sa 
Bachelor Lab 

technician 

Faten Mukhtar 

Almuhanna  
44.  

f.mohsen@tu.edu.sa Diploma 
Lab 

technician 
Fatima Mohsen Altalhi 45.  

m.hlil@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 
Mariam Halil Almalki 46.  

m.jody@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Moneerah Muhammad  

Alesaimei 
47.  

nourh.m@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Nourah Musaud 

Alzahrani  
48.  

nouf.a@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 

Nouf Abdulrhman Al-

Wagdani 
49.  

huda.g@tu.edu.sa Bachelor 
Lab 

technician 
Huda Saud Aljoodi 50.  

 


